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Powerball Prize Wrap-Up

How many New Jerseyans scored big Powerball prizes on this billion-dollar run?

Now that the incredible $1 billion Powerball jackpot has been hit, the

New Jersey Lottery is proud to show off the many winners we’ve had over this jackpot run. The
Powerball jackpot has been rolling since April 22 until it was finally hit on July 19. In that time, New
Jersey players have won over $16 million, including three new millionaires and 46 players taking

home five and six-figure prizes of their own. Here’s how we did:

Players

Over 1.6 million individual New Jersey tickets won prizes on
this run, awarding over $16 million in prizes. Three tickets
were sold worth $1,000,000 each in Bergen, Essex, and
Hunterdon counties. 46 prizes worth $50,000-5$250,000
were grabbed across the state, with winning locations found
in 16 of our 21 counties. View a map of the lucky retailers
that sold these prizes here.

Retailers

Our retailer network, through commission on sales, earned
over $4 million. Each of these retailers is important to us and
serves as the public face of the Lottery, and we are proud to
offer our products for sale through them.

State of New Jersey

With estimated sales of $85 million, the estimated
contribution that we are able to provide is over $34 million
from this jackpot run alone. This contribution will help
protect the retirement benefits of those who serve our
communities, including New Jersey's teachers, police
officers, firefighters, and other public employees.
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View the whole list of $50,000 - $1,000,000 prizes below. Tonight’s Mega Millions jackpot is
estimated at $720 million. We wish all of our players the best of luck, and remind everyone to please
play responsibly. Please visit our website for game odds, jackpot information, and more.
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N\ Must be 18 or older to buy a lottery ticket. Please play responsibly.
2/ If you or someone you know has a gambling problem, call 1-800-GAMBLER®.
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Draw date
7/19/2023
7/19/2023

7/3/2023

6/7/2023
6/26/2023
6/10/2023
7/10/2023

6/3/2023
7/10/2023
7/19/2023

7/8/2023
7/15/2023
5/15/2023
7/17/2023
5/24/2023
7/15/2023

7/1/2023
7/19/2023
5/13/2023
6/26/2023
7/12/2023
7/19/2023
7/19/2023
6/14/2023
6/26/2023
7/19/2023
7/17/2023
7/15/2023
6/28/2023
7/15/2023
7/19/2023

Prize amount
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1,000,000
1,000,000
1,000,000
250,000
200,000
150,000
100,000
100,000
100,000
100,000
100,000
100,000
100,000
50,000
50,000
50,000
50,000
50,000
50,000
50,000
50,000
50,000
50,000
50,000
50,000
50,000
50,000
50,000
50,000
50,000
50,000

Retailer Name

Metro Liquor

Galaxy Liquors

Wawa #991

Little Brown Jug
Quick on the Way
J&M Grocery

Wawa #729

Short Hill Tiger Mart
B2 Liquors

H&H Discount Liquors
Middlesex Food Store
Jackpocket

Krauszers Food Store
Rt. 4 Petroleum LLC
Garden State News
Paramus Quick & Fresh
Meadowlands Wine & Liquor
7-Eleven #18390
Suns Market
Horsetrack Gas
Wawa #8428
Krauszer's Food Mart
Food Plus

Quick Plus Mini Mart
Lotto.com

Quick Chek #92
Gronsky's Milk House

Shoprite #566 of Hamilton Sq.

Trenton News Now
Krauzers
7-Eleven #34531

Retailer Address

100 Broadway
410-412 Central Ave.
20 Highway 31

2040 Route 33

183 12th St.

293 16th Ave.

418 West Rio Grande Ave.
649 S. Orange Ave.
678 Summer Ave.
3505 Kennedy Blvd.
120 Middlesex Ave.
355 Warwick Tpke.
135 Old York Rd.

70 Route 4 East

1620 Lemoine Ave.
100 Route 17 North
280 Valley Blvd.

300 Hackensack Rd.

45 Juliustown Rd.

357 Federal St.

2114 Church Rd.

225 Pavillion Ave.

201 West Clements Bridge Rd.
744 East Commerce St.
111 Town Square Place Suite 1170
238 Kearny Ave.

125 West Main

1235 Route 33

72 South Clinton Ave.
525 Avenel St.

1299 Roosevelt Ave.

Retailer Town
Elmwood Park
Orange
Flemington
Neptune
Jersey City
Newark
Wildwood
Livingston
Newark
Jersey City
Carteret
Hewitt
Bridgewater
Englewood
Ft Lee
Paramus
Wood Ridge
Wood Ridge
Brown Mills
Burlington
Cinnaminson
Riverside
Runnemede
Bridgeton
Jersey City
Kearny

High Bridge
Hamilton Square
Trenton
Avenel
Carteret

Retailer County

Bergen
Essex
Hunterdon
Monmouth
Hudson
Essex
Cape May
Essex
Essex
Hudson
Middlesex
Passaic
Somerset
Bergen
Bergen
Bergen
Bergen
Bergen
Burlington
Burlington
Burlington
Burlington
Camden
Cumberland
Hudson
Hudson
Hunterdon
Mercer
Mercer
Middlesex
Middlesex




4/29/2023
7/17/2023

6/3/2023
7/19/2023
6/21/2023
7/19/2023
7/15/2023
5/29/2023
7/19/2023
6/26/2023
7/17/2023
7/19/2023

6/7/2023
7/19/2023
7/19/2023
7/12/2023
6/26/2023
5/15/2023
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50,000
50,000
50,000
50,000
50,000
50,000
50,000
50,000
50,000
50,000
50,000
50,000
50,000
50,000
50,000
50,000
50,000
50,000

Raceway Petroleum
7-Eleven #11452G

Pick It Deli Square
Shoprite of Perth Amboy
Little Silver Pharmacy
BJ's Wholesale Club
Wine Center of Manchester
Quick Check #102
7-Eleven #27497
Jackpocket

Jackpocket

Jackpocket

Krauszer Food Store
USA Wine Traders Club
Royal Farms #299

Quick Mart

Acme #2675

T&J Liquors

641 Route 1 South
2477 Woodbridge Ave.
1320 Englishtown Rd.
365 Convery Blvd. Suite 2
10 Church St.

1 Howard Blvd.

1023 Route 70 West
3001 Ridgeway Rd.
701 Route 88

355 Warwick Tpke.
355 Warwick Tpke.
355 Warwick Tpke.
484 High Mountain Rd.
207 Ringwood Ave.

1 North Main St.

921 Hamilton St.

177 Washington Valley Rd.

1201 St Georges Ave.

Edison

Edison

Old Bridge
Perth Amboy
Little Silver
Ledgewood
Manchester
Manchester
Point Pleasant
Hewitt

Hewitt

Hewitt

North Haledon
Wanaque
Manville
Somerset
Warren
Roselle

Middlesex
Middlesex
Middlesex
Middlesex
Monmouth
Morris
Ocean
Ocean
Ocean
Passaic
Passaic
Passaic
Passaic
Passaic
Somerset
Somerset
Somerset
Union




