

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Media Inquiries:

Missy Gillespie Chief Communications Officer PublicInfo@lottery.nj.gov Phone: (609) 599-5875

Powerball Prize Wrap-Up

How many New Jerseyans scored big Powerball prizes on this billion-dollar run?

TRENTON (July 21, 2023) – Now that the incredible \$1 billion Powerball jackpot has been hit, the New Jersey Lottery is proud to show off the many winners we've had over this jackpot run. The Powerball jackpot has been rolling since April 22 until it was finally hit on July 19. In that time, New Jersey players have won over \$16 million, including three new millionaires and 46 players taking home five and six-figure prizes of their own. Here's how we did:

Players

Over 1.6 million individual New Jersey tickets won prizes on this run, awarding over \$16 million in prizes. Three tickets were sold worth \$1,000,000 each in Bergen, Essex, and Hunterdon counties. 46 prizes worth \$50,000-\$250,000 were grabbed across the state, with winning locations found in 16 of our 21 counties. View a map of the lucky retailers that sold these prizes here.

Retailers

Our retailer network, through commission on sales, earned over \$4 million. Each of these retailers is important to us and serves as the public face of the Lottery, and we are proud to offer our products for sale through them.

State of New Jersey

With estimated sales of \$85 million, the estimated contribution that we are able to provide is over \$34 million from this jackpot run alone. This contribution will help protect the retirement benefits of those who serve our communities, including New Jersey's teachers, police officers, firefighters, and other public employees.



View the whole list of \$50,000 - \$1,000,000 prizes below. Tonight's <u>Mega Millions</u> jackpot is estimated at \$720 million. We wish all of our players the best of luck, and remind everyone to please play responsibly. Please visit <u>our website</u> for game odds, jackpot information, and more.

###



Draw date	Prize a	amount	Retailer Name	Retailer Address	Retailer Town	Retailer County
7/19/2023	\$	1,000,000	Metro Liquor	100 Broadway	Elmwood Park	Bergen
7/19/2023	\$	1,000,000	Galaxy Liquors	410-412 Central Ave.	Orange	Essex
7/3/2023	\$	1,000,000	Wawa #991	20 Highway 31	Flemington	Hunterdon
6/7/2023	\$	250,000	Little Brown Jug	2040 Route 33	Neptune	Monmouth
6/26/2023	\$	200,000	Quick on the Way	183 12th St.	Jersey City	Hudson
6/10/2023	\$	150,000	J&M Grocery	293 16th Ave.	Newark	Essex
7/10/2023	\$	100,000	Wawa #729	418 West Rio Grande Ave.	Wildwood	Cape May
6/3/2023	\$	100,000	Short Hill Tiger Mart	649 S. Orange Ave.	Livingston	Essex
7/10/2023	\$	100,000	B2 Liquors	678 Summer Ave.	Newark	Essex
7/19/2023	\$	100,000	H&H Discount Liquors	3505 Kennedy Blvd.	Jersey City	Hudson
7/8/2023	\$	100,000	Middlesex Food Store	120 Middlesex Ave.	Carteret	Middlesex
7/15/2023	\$	100,000	Jackpocket	355 Warwick Tpke.	Hewitt	Passaic
5/15/2023	\$	100,000	Krauszers Food Store	135 Old York Rd.	Bridgewater	Somerset
7/17/2023	\$	50,000	Rt. 4 Petroleum LLC	70 Route 4 East	Englewood	Bergen
5/24/2023	\$	50,000	Garden State News	1620 Lemoine Ave.	Ft Lee	Bergen
7/15/2023	\$	50,000	Paramus Quick & Fresh	100 Route 17 North	Paramus	Bergen
7/1/2023	\$	50,000	Meadowlands Wine & Liquor	280 Valley Blvd.	Wood Ridge	Bergen
7/19/2023	\$	50,000	7-Eleven #18390	300 Hackensack Rd.	Wood Ridge	Bergen
5/13/2023	\$	50,000	Suns Market	45 Juliustown Rd.	Brown Mills	Burlington
6/26/2023	\$	50,000	Horsetrack Gas	357 Federal St.	Burlington	Burlington
7/12/2023	\$	50,000	Wawa #8428	2114 Church Rd.	Cinnaminson	Burlington
7/19/2023	\$	50,000	Krauszer's Food Mart	225 Pavillion Ave.	Riverside	Burlington
7/19/2023	\$	50,000	Food Plus	201 West Clements Bridge Rd.	Runnemede	Camden
6/14/2023	\$	50,000	Quick Plus Mini Mart	744 East Commerce St.	Bridgeton	Cumberland
6/26/2023	\$	50,000	Lotto.com	111 Town Square Place Suite 1170	Jersey City	Hudson
7/19/2023	\$	50,000	Quick Chek #92	238 Kearny Ave.	Kearny	Hudson
7/17/2023	\$	50,000	Gronsky's Milk House	125 West Main	High Bridge	Hunterdon
7/15/2023	\$	50,000	Shoprite #566 of Hamilton Sq.	1235 Route 33	Hamilton Square	Mercer
6/28/2023	\$	50,000	Trenton News Now	72 South Clinton Ave.	Trenton	Mercer
7/15/2023	\$	50,000	Krauzers	525 Avenel St.	Avenel	Middlesex
7/19/2023	\$	50,000	7-Eleven #34531	1299 Roosevelt Ave.	Carteret	Middlesex

4/29/2023	\$ 50,000	Raceway Petroleum	641 Route 1 South	Edison	Middlesex
7/17/2023	\$ 50,000	7-Eleven #11452G	2477 Woodbridge Ave.	Edison	Middlesex
6/3/2023	\$ 50,000	Pick It Deli Square	1320 Englishtown Rd.	Old Bridge	Middlesex
7/19/2023	\$ 50,000	Shoprite of Perth Amboy	365 Convery Blvd. Suite 2	Perth Amboy	Middlesex
6/21/2023	\$ 50,000	Little Silver Pharmacy	10 Church St.	Little Silver	Monmouth
7/19/2023	\$ 50,000	BJ's Wholesale Club	1 Howard Blvd.	Ledgewood	Morris
7/15/2023	\$ 50,000	Wine Center of Manchester	1023 Route 70 West	Manchester	Ocean
5/29/2023	\$ 50,000	Quick Check #102	3001 Ridgeway Rd.	Manchester	Ocean
7/19/2023	\$ 50,000	7-Eleven #27497	701 Route 88	Point Pleasant	Ocean
6/26/2023	\$ 50,000	Jackpocket	355 Warwick Tpke.	Hewitt	Passaic
7/17/2023	\$ 50,000	Jackpocket	355 Warwick Tpke.	Hewitt	Passaic
7/19/2023	\$ 50,000	Jackpocket	355 Warwick Tpke.	Hewitt	Passaic
6/7/2023	\$ 50,000	Krauszer Food Store	484 High Mountain Rd.	North Haledon	Passaic
7/19/2023	\$ 50,000	USA Wine Traders Club	207 Ringwood Ave.	Wanaque	Passaic
7/19/2023	\$ 50,000	Royal Farms #299	1 North Main St.	Manville	Somerset
7/12/2023	\$ 50,000	Quick Mart	921 Hamilton St.	Somerset	Somerset
6/26/2023	\$ 50,000	Acme #2675	177 Washington Valley Rd.	Warren	Somerset
5/15/2023	\$ 50,000	T&J Liquors	1201 St Georges Ave.	Roselle	Union